[MIAA RESOLUTION NO. 94-74, July 05, 1994]

INCREASE OF MIAA'S FEES AND CHARGES AND AMENDMENT TO SEC. 4 OF AO NO. 1, S. 1993

"RESOLVED, That, the recommendation of Management for the increase of MIAA's Fees and Charges and Amendment to Section 4 of A.O. No. 1, Series of 1993, as follows:

PART IV - RENTAL

Sec. 4: LAND

4.1 Land located along Imelda Avenue, MIA Domestic Road, Andrews Avenue, Aurora Boulevard (Tramo Road), South Superhighway and the vicinity of the terminal building:

	From	10
Developed	P25,00/sq.m./mo.	P35.00/sq. m./mo.
Undeveloped	P20.00/sq.m./mo.	P30.00/sq. m./mo.

4.2 Land located on General Aviation areas and others not specified above:

Developed P15,00/sq.m./mo. P21.00/sq. m./mo. Undeveloped P10.00/sq.m./mo. P14.00/sq. m./mo.

PART V — BUSINESS CONCESSIONS

Sec. 1: CONCESSIONS PRIVILEGE FEES (CPF)

1.1.4 Miscellaneous Business

Concessions:

DUTY FREE SHOPS

Present Rate Increase Rate

5% of Gross Sales/mo (correction made per 10% of Gross Sales or a fixed rate Memorandum Circular No. of P13,738,900.00 per month 18, S. 1993, dated 21 June whichever is higher 1993)